

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 655 OF 2013

MRS. SHANTI GAJANAN KERKAR AND  
ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MR. RAMCHANDRA NAIK AND 7 ORS.,

... Respondents

Adv. P. Lotlikar holding for Adv. Vilas P. Thali, for Appellants

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

The Ld. Counsel Shri Lotlikar appearing for Adv. Thali requested for two weeks time to clear the office objections.

The record shows that the matter is placed on 4th occasion today on the Registrar's board and not a single objection is removed.

However, in the interest of justice last and final opportunity is given to clear the office objections within one week, failing which the registration of the stamp shall stand refused.

S.O. next week.

Date: 5th July, 2013

( B. P. Deshpande )  
Registrar (Judicial)

gs/-