

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.94 OF 2013

SHANTI GAJANAN KERKAR AND ANR., ... APPELLANTS
Versus
RAMCHANDRA NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vilas Thali, Advocate for appellant
Mr. S.S. Kantak, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Neha Kholkar, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2, 4 to 7

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 26th April, 2024

At the request of learned counsel for appellant Stand over
20/06/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)