



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.94 OF 2013

SHANTI GAJANAN KERKAR AND ANR., ... APPELLANTS
Versus
RAMCHANDRA NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Preetam Talaulikar, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 1st August, 2025

P.C.:

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. The matter to be listed on the final hearing Board.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.