

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.94 OF 2013  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.94 OF 2013**

SHANTI GAJANAN KERKAR AND ANR., ... PETITIONERS

VS

RAMCHANDRA NAIK AND 7 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

This matter was kept on board today due to non-payment of postal charges and copies not being supplied to issue notice to the Legal Representatives of Respondent No. 1. Non present for both parties. Since, the matter has come on board for the first time, opportunity is granted.

Matter to be kept after vacation.

Dated: 7th May, 2026

( Irshad Agha )  
(Registrar Judicial)

sv\*